INSTRUCTION SHEET/USER GUIDE DISTAL ROLL-ONS

The College Park's Genesee Gel Distal Roll-On is suitable to be used alone, or with other gel and fabric-faced prosthetic interfaces. The roll-on is made with hypoallergenic material with no additives that could cause skin reactions. It's also infused with a mineral oil gel to help against shear and friction. The roll-on will self-adhere to other Genesee Gel products (liners, suspension sleeves, etc).

FITTING GUIDELINES

Apply the distal roll-on alone, or underneath a gel liner in order to enhance socket fit.

The roll-on can be cut to shape by the Prosthetist using sharp scissors or equivalent.

Cut into a band of any width for added comfort under the proximal end of a suspension sleeve.

CLEANING GUIDELINES

Wash with soap and water before use.

Hand wash the roll-on using a mild detergent. Do not scrub the gel material. Rinse thoroughly and blot dry using a lint free cloth. Allow to dry completely before reuse.

- **↑ WARNINGS** Never wear the roll-on over open sores or non-intact skin.
 - Do not wear the roll-on for more than 20 hours daily.
 - Do not apply lotions or other products before donning the roll-on.
 - If you notice discomfort, poor circulation, and/or changes in skin color, discontinue use and notify your prosthetist immediately

For further questions, please contact College Park Technical Service.

SEE REVERSE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DAMAGES/LIABILITIES. College Park is not liable for indirect, incidental, or consequential damages in connection with the use of the Genesee Gel Distal Roll-On. These damages include, without limitation, loss, damage, or expense attributable to the loss of use of the Genesee Gel Distal Roll-On, loss or damage to property other than the Genesee Gel Distal Roll-On, loss of expected income, loss from business disruption, or other commercial or personal loss due to any cause, even if College Park has been advised of the possibility of such damages, in connection with the Genesee Gel Distal Roll-On, or any use of the Genesee Gel Distal Roll-On (except for liability for consequential damages to the extent that by law such may not be disclaimed).

DISCLAIMER: TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, COLLEGE PARK DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS AND IMPLIED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, STATE LAW IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THERE ARE NO EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, GUARANTEES, AGREEMENTS OR SIMILAR OBLIGATIONS OF COLLEGE PARK, REPRESENTATIONS, ORAL OR WRITTEN, ARE NOT AUTHORIZED AND, IF GIVEN, SHOULD NOT AND CANNOT BE RELIED UPON.

©2015 College Park Industries, Inc. All rights reserved.





